ONTONAGON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

GIRLS BASKETBALL

2023-2024 SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Location Time
Tues. Nov. 21 L'anse HOME TBD
Tues. Dec. 5 vs. Bessemer HOME 5:45
Thurs. Dec. 7 vs. Hancock HOME 5:45
Fri. Dec. 8 vs. Wakefield Away 6:00
Mon. Dec. 11 vs. Watersmeet G/B Away 5:30
Fri. Dec. 15 vs. E.TC/Triple Header Away 4:30/5:45/7:00
Tues. Jan 2 vs. Calumet HOME 5:45
Thurs. Jan. 4 vs. Lake Linden-H HOME 5:45
Tues.Jan 9 vs. Jeffers Away 5:45
Fri. Jan. 12 vs. Chassell HOME 5:45
Tues. Jan. 16 vs. Lake Linden-H Away 5:45
Fri. Jan. 19 vs. Baraga Away 5:45
Mon. Jan 22 vs. Dollar Bay HOME 5:45
Thurs. Jan. 25 vs. L’anse JVB/VG/VB Away 4:30
Mon. Jan. 29 vs. lronwood HOME 5:45
Thurs. Feb. 1 vs. Bessemer Away 5:45
Fri & Sat, Feb. 2 & 3 Tournament at Baraga TBD
Mon. Feb. 5 vs. L'anse HOME 5:45
Thurs. Feb. 8 vs. Wakefield HOME 5:45
Mon. Feb 12 vs. Watersmeet G/B HOME 4:30
Thurs. Feb. 15 vs. ETC G/B HOME 5:45
Tues. Feb. 20 vs. Ironwood (Quad) Away 78D
(VG & JVB, VB & JVG)
Thurs. Feb. 22 vs. Houghton Away 5:45
Tues. Feb. 27 vs Baraga HOME 5:45

Bold//talic = PLEASE NOTE CHANGE
SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



